OP \$40.00 5546756

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM575459

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| ALLY BANK, AS COLLATERAL AGENT | | 04/30/2020 | UTAH STATE BANK: UTAH |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Current Lighting Solutions, LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1975 NOBLE RD. | |
| Internal Address: | BUILDING 338, NELA PARK | |
| City: | EAST CLEVELAND | |
| State/Country: | OHIO | |
| Postal Code: | 44112 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5546756 | CITYIQ |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037125197

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-712-5337

Email: jhowell2@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Emily S. Voorheis, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 1750 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Emily S. Voorheis | |
|--------------------|---------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Emily S. Voorheis/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/08/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=10E Ally Release of Trademark Security Interest (ABL)-c (002)#page1.tif source=10E Ally Release of Trademark Security Interest (ABL)-c (002)#page2.tif source=10E Ally Release of Trademark Security Interest (ABL)-c (002)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900548304 REEL: 006933 FRAME: 0544

NOTICE OF PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Partial Release") is made as of April 30, 2020, by ALLY BANK, as collateral agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of CURRENT LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC (together with its successors and assigns, the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2019 (the "IP Security Agreement") between Grantor and Agent, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 25, 2019 at Reel/Frame No. 6677/0356, the Grantor assigned to and granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Released Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse to Agent, hereby terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Released Trademarks. Agent reserves to itself, as agent for itself and the various Lenders, the security interest previously granted to Agent by Grantor in all other Trademarks listed on Schedule B to the IP Security Agreement.

Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer record this Partial Release.

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006933 FRAME: 0545 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

ALLY BANK, as Agent

Name/Joseph Skaferowsky Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 006933 FRAME: 0546

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

| Trademark | Country | Ser. No. | Reg. No. |
|-----------|--------------------------|----------|-----------|
| CITYIQ | Canada | 1825129 | |
| CITYIQ | United States of America | 87350985 | 5,546,756 |
| CITYIQ | Mexico | 1860515 | 1766490 |
| CITYIQ | Mexico | 1860522 | 1976594 |

Schedule A-1

RECORDED: 05/08/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006933 FRAME: 0547